Wisconsin law.
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Adm 30.01 Authority. Section20.921 (1) (a) 4.Stats., (2) UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION. Only charitable ayanizations
authorizesstate employees to designate payroll deductions fitratare members of an umbrellgyanization will be approved for
charitablepurposes approved by the department of administratiarpayroll deduction. Each umbrellaganizationmust have as
andthe governar membersat least 5 charitable ganizations, each of whom must

History: Cr. RegisterMarch, 1980, No. 29%f. 4-1-80. meetall of the requirements of this chapt@ny charitable aya-

. . nizationmay under the provisions dfiis chapter and in conjunc

Adm 30.02 Purposes. The purpose of this chapter is totion with 4 other charitable ganizations, form an umbrellagar-

ensurethat: nization.
(1) Only approved charitable ganizations are permitted t0  (3) FepgraL ExempTiON. Each charitable ganization must
be designated for payroll deductions by state employees.  sypmita copy of the internal revenue service ruling indicating that

(2) The funds contributed by state employees by means jefis an exempt granization under internaévenue code section
payroll deductions are used for the announced purposes of 8% (c) (3). An advance ruling on its exempt stathall meet this

charitableorganizations. requirement.
History: Cr. RegisterMarch, 1980, No. 29%Ef. 4-1-80; am. (1) and (2Regis- ; ipal
ter March. 1082, No. 31%f. 4-1-82, (4) ReGISTRATIONAND REPORTING. Each charitablerganiza

tion shall have registered as a charitabiganization with the

Adm 30.03 Definitions. In this chaptemunless the context departmenbf safety and professionsérvices, unless specifically
requiresotherwise: exemptfrom registration by state Iavan_d shall _have filed all

(1) “Charitableorganization”’means any corporation or other"€guiredreports within any established time limits.
entity described in internal revenue casketion 501 (c) (3) and  (5) INTEGRITY OFOPERATIONS. Funds contributed to charitable
exemptfrom federaincome tax under internal revenue code se@rganizationsy state employees must be ugadthe announced
tion 501 (a) and supported in part by voluntary contributions frofdurposes.
the public and whichunless exempt by state lais registered (9) FINANCES. Eachcharitable qganization shall obtain annu
with the department afafety and professional services as a ehally from an independent licensed certified public accountant, an
tableorganization. auditopinion which indicates that financial statements have been

(2) “Contribution” means money or propertincluding the preparedn accordance with generally accepted accounting prin
promiseto pay or payments for merchandisglvertising or other ciples applicable tthe nature of the ganization. The charitable
rightswhen a representation is made by or on behalfsgfler or organizationmust conduct its fiscal operations in accordance with
solicitor that the whole or any part of the consideration will ba detailed annual budget which is prepared and approvie at
givento a charitable granization. “Contribution” does not meanbeginning of each fiscal year by the board of directors. Prior
funds obtainedby a charitable granization through grants from authorizationby the board of directors shall be required for any
a governmental agencifhe amount of the contribution whan significantvariation from the approved budget.

saleis made is the sale price less tust to the charitable ga- (10) FunD RAISING PRACTICE. (a) The charitable ganiza-

nizationof the item sold. tion’s fund raising practice shall includiee following safeguards:
(3) "Secretary” means the secretary dfie department of 1. Publicity and promotional activities shall be based upon the

administration. actualprogram and operations of the charitabigaoization.

(4) “Umbrella organization” meanan entity which serves as 2. The charitable granization shall not sell or otherwise per
the agent of a group of charitableganizations. An umbrella mit others to use lists of its contributors.

organizationshall endorse the program objectives of the other 4 There shall be no mailing of unordered tickets or merchan
charitableorganizations for which it acts as agent, and shall accepla yith a request for money in return.

responsibility to ensure that the charitablgamizations for which (b) Except for the requirement of pé) 1, any of the require

Tho cmbrella oganizaton shall be a chartableganization. . MENISof this section may be waived by the Secretary f the charita
History: Cr. RegisterMarch, 1980, Na291, ef. 4-1-80: am. (4)Registey July ble organization is cheymse in compliance with this cha.\pte.r.and
1986,No. 367 ef.. 8-1-86;correction in sub. (1) made under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6.,  the charitable aganizationhas presented a reasonable justifica

Stats., Register December 2011 No. 672. tion for a fund raising practice otherwise prohibited hereunder
(11) NonbiscrIMINATION. The charitable ganization shall

tions which have been approved by the secrepamguant to the havea policy and procedure of nondiscrimination in regard to

. ; : ce,color, religion, national origin, handicap, age, or sex applica
requirement®f thischapter may be designated by state emplo : I :
eesfor a payroll deduction. galle to persons served by the charitablgamization, applicable to

History: Cr. Register March, 1980, No. 29, 4-1-80. charitableorganization stdfemployment, and applicable to mem
bershipon the charitable ganizations governing board.
Adm 30.05 Requirements. (1) TYPE OF ORGANIZATION. (12) AnNuAL REPORTS. The charitable granization shall pre
Only charitable aganizations are eligible for approval. pare an annual report available to the general puhblidch

Adm 30.04 Approval. Only those charitable ganiza-
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includesa full description of the charitablegamization$ activi (6) Make written recommendations regarding eligibility for
tiesincluding types of solicitation for contributions, the names gfayroll deduction authorization for charitableyanizations to the
its chief administrative personnel, and a full disclosurghef secretary.

sourceand use of contributions. The charitablgasrization shall 7) Reviewand recommend discontinuance of payroll deduc
alsoprepare and make available to the general public an anngigh for any charitable ganization which, after approvajgases
financial report which shall beertified by an independent certi to comply with this chapter

fied public accountant. History: Cr.RegisterMarch, 1980, No. 29&f. 4-1-80; am. (1) and (3), Regis-

: ; : i« ter,March, 1982, No. 31%f. 4-1-82;correction in sub. (2) made under s. 13.92
(13) SpeciaL RePORT. To determinecompliance with this y'y's  &ats. Register December 2011 No. 672.

chapterand upon requedhe charitable ganization shall submit

aspecial report giving such informatias may be requested by  aAdm 30.085 Eligibility committee.  The eligibility com

thﬁiecretcar.g e March. 1960, No. 2961, 4-1-80: am. (2). (3. (sand mitteemay waive the requirements offgim 30.06 (3)for good

(13): r.o(rG%I to (rS)(elg(lJ’? (ea{) Sérgn(’:i 5. and (’:)iﬁegisier Marcﬁ,algé.(z,)l’\'lg.)ég%?. Caus.eshown and if the review of the lat.e _appllcatlon C_JI’ part of the

4-1-82:am. (9) Register July, 1986, No. 367ef. 8-1-86:correction insub. (4)  applicationcan be completed by the eligibility commitieefore

made under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., Stats., Register December 2011 No. 672. thefinal format for the printed materials is established for use in

the state employees combined campaidnich is held in October

Adm 30.06 Application. To be considered fazligibility —andNovember of each year

for payroll deduction initiallythe charitable ganization mustlo History: Cr. Register December1983, No. 33pefl. 1-1-84.

thefollowing:

(1) SEPARATEAPPLICATION. Each charitable ganization must __Adm 30.09 Eligible charitable organizations. ~ The

secretaryshall issue a list, which shall be kept currémdjcating

completea separate application. Umbrellaganizations may the names of all charitable @anizations recoamzed for pavroll
makeapplication on behalf of member charitablgaoizations. deduction : ganizat gniz pay

(2) Prace oF FILING. Two copies of the application shall be  igory: cr. Register March, 1980, No. 29%f. 4-1-80.
filed with the ofice of the secretary

(3) TiME oF FiLING. Applicationsmust be received on or Adm 30.10 Distribution of payroll deductions. The
beforeFebruary 1 of any year in order for a charitaignization secretarymay as amatter of administrative convenience, deter
to be considered for eligibility for payroll deduction during thenine that there will be only one payroll deduction for charitable

following year contributions from each employsgdaycheck, and that the total
(4) CONTENT OF APPLICATION. The application shall include @mountsdeducted from state employeesilaries for charitable
the following information, documents and data: purposeseither on a state—wide or area-wide bagis|l be paid

A . . . to one umbrellarganization for distribution. If this procedure is
the(gz);?g:;lrtermtsé t'ﬁéo:;ﬂ'fen rﬁgﬂé%‘;\gx‘gge&smwmg thatfollowed, the total charitable contributions shall be sent to the

. ) ) ) . umbrellaorganization designated by all umbrellganizations as
(d) Salaries. A list shall be submitted showing thelividual  their agent for this purpose, and the actdistribution to each
salariesand positions of directors, executives and other adminigmbrella organization or charitable ganization shall behe
trative personnel earning in excess of $20,000 per. year responsibilityof the designated umbrellagamization.
(f) Finances. Information shall be furnished, with a certifica History: Cr. Register March, 1980, No. 29%f. 4-1-80.
tion by an independent certified public accountant showing com

pliancewith the standards described inAsim 30.05 (9) _Adm 30.11 Removal from list. The secretary magt any
(g) Fund raising practice. A statement of compliance with all imé; remove the name ofeharitable oganization from the list
factorsindicated in sAdm 30.05 (10%shall be furnished. of eligible charitable @anizations upon request the charitable

h) Nondiscriminati Awritt f discrimi organization,or if the secretary determines that the charitable
(h) Nondiscrimination. A writtenassurance of nondiscrimina organization has ceased to comply witthis chapter After

tion as required by $xdm 30.05 (1) shall be furnished. removal,no further payroll deduction shall be permitted for the
(i) Annual reports. A copy of the most recent annual report agharitableorganization.

requiredby s.Adm 30.05 (12)hall be furnished. History: Cr. Register March, 1980, No. 29%ff. 4-1-80.
History: Cr. RegisterMar(;h, 1980No. 291 eff. 4-1-80; cr(intro.), r and recr
(3),r. (4) (a), (c) and (eRegistey March, 1982, No. 31%f. 4-1-82; am. (3)a), Adm 30.12 Effect of approval. Approval by thesecre

. (3) (b),Register D ber1983, No. 33peff. 1-1-84. . b
" (3) (b). Register December. 0- 336e tary for payrolldeduction shall not constitute an endorsement by

the state of Visconsin of any charitableganization so approved,
andno person or charitableganizationshall intentionally claim
br imply directly or indirectly any such endorsement.

History: Cr. Registey March, 1980, No. 29%f. 4-1-80.

Adm 30.07 Eligibility decisions.  Decisions as to eligi
bility aremade by the secretarfhe secretary shall establish a
advisoryeligibility committee of active or former statenployees
and employee gganization members. The secretargiecisions
shallbe based upon the information filed with the charitalde-or ~ Agm 30.13 Eligibility after initial acceptance. To be
nization'sapplication and any recommendation of éfigibility  consjderedor eligibility for payroll deduction after initial accept
committee after its review of each application. ance the following procedure must be followed:

History: Cr. Register March, 1980, No. 29%ff. 4-1-80. (1) By February 1 of any yeatheumbrella oganization must
A . . - certify in writing to the secretary that the charitablgaorization
. Admh30'?8.b.f.5l'9'b'|'ty ?Ommﬁte”e_ actions and activi - isin compliance with all provisions of this chapter in order for that
ties. The eligibility committee shall: o charitableorganization to be considered for eligibility foayroll

(2) Review all initial requests for authorization f@ayroll  deductionduring the following year
deductionfiled pursuant to shdm 30.06 _ (2) Theinformation required by this chapter must be on file in

(2) Check each applicard’ status with the department ofthe ofice of the umbrella granization at the time the certification
safetyand professional services. requiredby sub.(1) is made.

(4) Investigatepast fund raising anéxpenditures of any  (3) Theinformation referred to in sut2) must bemaintained
applicant. in the file of the umbrella ganization for 2 years.

(5) Determineif the applicant meets athe requirements of  (4) Theinformation required by this chapter must be available
this chapter for audit by the secretary or his or her designee with 24 hours
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advancenotice to the umbrella ganization by the secretary or his
or her designee.

(5) The secretary shall, by May 1 of each yeaotify the
umbrellaorganization in writing of the acceptance or rejection for
payroll deduction of each charitableganization.

History: Cr. Register March, 1982, No. 31%ef. 4-1-82;am. (5),Register,
December1983, No. 336eff. 1-1-84.
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